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Cortachy Kirk is flanked by lairs except to the north. 

Identification of the stones is by two letters, CY, denoting Cortachy Kirkyard, followed by a single letter followed by a number.  The single 

letter designates the row, reading alphabetically from west to east, and the numbers designate the stone numbering south from the 
northern end of the row. For example, CY-E03 is in row E, or the fifth row from the west, and is the third stone from the north. 

Searched for 

Surname 
Stone ID 

Stone Other 

Names 1 

Stone Other 

Names 2 

Stone Other 

Names 3 

Stone Other 

Names 4 

Stone Other 

Names 5 

ANDERSON  CY-A01 STRACHAN 
    

BEARN  CY-G02 
     

BUCHAN CY-C02 STEWART 
    

CAMERON CY-D02 
     

COSSENS CY-J05 
     

COUTTS CY-L07 
     

DICKSON CY-D01 LOW 
    

DUNCAN  CY-C01 LINDSAY 
    

DUNCAN  CY-L02 LOW LINDSAY 
   

FERGUSON  CY-L08 WALKER 
    

FINDLAY  CY-I03 LINDSAY 
    

FINDLAY  CY-J01 OGILVY 
    

FLEMING CY-E01 OGILVIE 
    

GORDON CY-J04 MITCHELL 
    

GORDON CY-L05 
     

GOURLAY CY-F02 THOMSON 
    

GOURLAY CY-J03 HUNTER 
    

GREWAR CY-G03 NICOLL 
    

HARRIS CY-L01 STEWART 
    

HENDRY CY-G01 OGILVY 
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HUNTER CY-J03 GOURLAY 
    

KENNEDY CY-K04 MILNE 
    

KIDD CY-H01 
     

LINDSAY CY-A03 
     

LINDSAY CY-C01 DUNCAN 
    

LINDSAY CY-E04 WHYTE 
    

LINDSAY CY-I03 FINDLAY 
    

LINDSAY CY-I04 
     

LINDSAY CY-I05 
     

LINDSAY CY-L02  DUNCAN LOW 
   

LOW CY-B01 YOUNG 
    

LOW CY-D01 DICKSON 
    

LOW CY-L02 DUNCAN LINDSAY 
   

McDONALD CY-A02 
     

MEALMAKER CY-K01 SHAW WATT 
   

MILNE CY-K04 KENNEDY 
    

MITCHELL CY-J04 GORDON 
    

NICOLL CY-G03 GREWAR 
    

OGILVIE CY-E01 FLEMING 
    

OGILVIE CY-L06 
     

OGILVY CY-G01 HENDRY 
    

OGILVY CY-H03 
     

OGILVY CY-J01 FINDLAY 
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PORAZ CY-C03 WILSON 
    

REID CY-I01 ROBBIE 
    

REID CY-I02 SMITH 
    

ROBB CY-D04 YOUNG 
    

ROBBIE CY-I01 REID 
    

SHAW CY-K01 MEALMAKER WATT 
   

SMITH CY-H04 
     

SMITH CY-I02 REID 
    

SMITH CY-K03 WATT 
    

STEELE CY-E02 
     

STEWART CY-C02 BUCHAN 
    

STEWART CY-L01 HARRIS 
    

STRACHAN CY-A01 ANDERSON 
    

THOMSON CY-F01 TOSH 
    

THOMSON CY-F02 GOURLAY 
    

TOSH CY-F01 THOMSON 
    

WALKER  CY-L08 FERGUSON 
    

WATT CY-K01 MEALMAKER SHAW 
   

WATT CY-K02 
     

WATT CY-K03 SMITH 
    

WHEATLY CY-D03  
     

WHYTE CY-E03 
     

WHYTE CY-E04 LINDSAY 
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WILSON  CY-C03 PORAZ 
    

WINTER CY-J02 
     

YOUNG CY-B01 LOW 
    

YOUNG CY-B02 
     

YOUNG CY-B03 
     

YOUNG CY-D04 ROBB 
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